1 . GENERAL LAWS

Pawer of Disirigt the - same powers and anthority, in actions for divorce
Gourtain ctioms from bed and board, as they now by law possess in ac-

for divorge

Duty of Boper-
visors

tions for divorce from the bonds of matrimony, and that
said Courts, and the respective Judges thereof, be and
they are hereby aunthorized and empowered to make and
grant sach orders, decrees, and judgments respectin
roperty, and the supso_rt, and maintenance of, and aE
E)wance to the wife and children, or either, in actions for
a divoree from bed and board, as the said courtsare now
by law authorized and empowered to make and grantin
actions for a divorce from the bonds of matrimony.
Szo. 2. This act shall take effect from the date of its
_passage. ) o )

Approved, February 7, 1863.

CHAPTER LXVII.

An Act to amend Section Three, of Article Three, of
Chapter Four of the Session Laws of 1860, in relation
to laying out Township Roads.

Exgriox 1. Duty of Bupervisors upon recelving petition of compliance with the preced-
% 'When act to take effect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the Stateof Minnesota:

Seortox 1. That Section 3, of Article 3, of Chapter
4, of the Session Laws of 1860, be and is hereby amen-
ded so as to read as follows : : .

. Sec. 3. Whenever the Supervisors shall receive a
petition in compliance with the two preceding sections,
they shall tﬁirve at least ten days notice, by iposting u

notices in three public places, near the line of £aid ro £
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when and where theg will meet for the purpose of per- yer what par-
sonally examining the proposed alteration, discontinu. poste mest
ance, or route for the new road proposed, and shall hear
any reagons that may be offered for or against altering,
discontinuing, or laying out the same.

8ec. 9. This act shall be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved, February 14, 1863.



